### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dennis E. J. Johnson	12/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alpha-Omega Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	8530 Windfall Way	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80908	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5622622

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-2020 Phone: (312) 876-1800

Email: docketing@woodphillips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALO10403P00050US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Shakula

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALO50Assignment#page1.tif source=ALO50Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027460 FRAME: 0140 340.00 562262

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. 5,622,622 TO ALPHA-OMEGA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

This Assignment, effective this **27** day of **SECEMBER**, 2011, by and between Dennis E. J. Johnson, 8530 Windfall Way, Colorado Springs, CO 80908 (hereinafter JOHNSON) and Alpha-Omega Technologies, LLC, 8530 Windfall Way, Colorado Springs, CO 80908 (hereinafter ALPHA-OMEGA).

WHEREAS, U.S. Patent No. 5,622,622 is currently owned by JOHNSON;

WHEREAS, ALPHA-OMEGA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent so as to possess the entire right, title and interest thereto; and

WHEREAS, JOHNSON is desirous of conveying his interest in said patent to ALPHA-OMEGA;

WHEREAS, JOHNSON represents and warrants that he is the same JOHNSON identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records regarding the listed U.S. Patent, has the authority and is authorized to enter into this transaction.

NOW, THEREFOR, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHNSON has sold, transferred, and otherwise assigned, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALPHA-OMEGA, the entire right, title and interest in

PATENT REEL: 027460 FRAME: 0141 and to U.S. Patent No. 5,622,622, including the right to sue for patent infringement and claim damages for said patent infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, JOHNSON and ALPHA-OMEGA have executed this Agreement as indicated below.

Bv:

Dennis E. J. Johnson

PATENT REEL: 027460 FRAME: 0142